

Mangold Insight first equity research of CYBER1

Stockholm, Sweden- 14th February 2022 - Mangold Insight, has produced the first equity research and analysis of Cyber Security 1 AB (Publ), which is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

Mangold takes a positive view of the large underlying market demand and believes that the company can increase its sales based on their comprehensive offers and key relationships with suppliers in cyber security. Mangold also believes that CYBER1's new Managed Services business area can improve profitability in the future.

This is the first analysis by Mangold Insight, which will provide informative analysis of CYBER1 to the current and prospective shareholders, as well as detailing key strategic components that will shape future performance.

The English and Swedish versions of the equity research are attached to this release.

The analysis moving forward will be located on the below links: CYBER1's Website: https://cyber1.com/investors/analyst-coverage/ Mangold Insight Website: https://mangold.se/mangold-insight/

Shareholders can also see a recent interview with Mangold Insight and our Group President Robert Brown on the link <u>here</u>.

About Mangold Insight

Mangold Insight is Mangold Fondkommission's commissioned analysis service whose purpose is to contribute to new investor perspectives and raise the stock market's eyes for small and medium growth companies listed on the trading venues Spotlight Stockmarket, NGM, Nasdaq First North Growth Market and Nasdaq Stockholm. The assignment analyses can then be accessed by investors free of charge and without membership via Mangold Insight's website https://mangold.se/mangold-insight/.

For further information, please contact:

Public Relations Contact:

Christer Lundin: E-mail: christer.lundin@kingstreetpr.se

Mangold Fondkommission AB is the Company's Certified Adviser.

Phone: +46 (0)8 503 015 50 E-mail: ca@mangold.se



About CYBER1

CYBER1 is engaged in providing cyber resilience solutions and conducts its operations through presences in Sweden, South Africa, United Arab Emirates, Kenya and the UK. Listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market (Nasdaq: <u>CYB1.ST</u>), the Group delivers services and technology licenses to enhance clients' protections against unwanted intrusions, to provide and enhance cyber resilience and to prevent various forms of information theft. CYBER1 had revenues of €37.22m in 2021.

For further information, please visit www.cyber1.com/investors.

For all company filings and reports, please visit: https://cyber1.com/cyber1-investor-information/

Attachments

Mangold Insight first equity research of CYBER1

Mangold Insight – Commissioned Research 14 February 2022 (Swedish)

Mangold Insight – Commissioned Research 14 February 2022 (English)